Ú.s. PTO 12/592648 12/01/2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

12-09-2009

ON FORM COVER SHEET **ENTS ONLY**

To th 103583035e: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
_	Name: J. MAC Took, INC.
BERTON L. VICARS	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8701 MounTAIN
Execution Date(s) 8-3-09	l i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
X Assignment	EAGLE CIRCLE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: FUZT WOIZTH
Joint Research Agreement	State: TEXAS
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 76135
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): Y This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12592648	
A deliki — e l morale ana aki	- No. Mar.
AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ちないんまン パ. ムルをいるこ	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 = 40 = 40 = 40 = 40 = 40 = 40 = 40
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN 12. GIZEINETZ Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 46 = Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN IZ. GIZEINEIZ Internal Address: 6701 DEMOUZALY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 46 99 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN IZ. GIZEINEIZ Internal Address: Street Address: 6701 DEMOURACY ISLUD., SUITE 300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN IZ. GIZEINEIZ Internal Address: Street Address: 6701 DEMOCRACY IBLUD., SUITE 300 City: BETHESOA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 46 99 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN IZ. GIZEINEIZ Internal Address: 6701 DEMOCRACY BLUD., SUITE 300 City: BETHESOA State: MD Zip: 20817	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN IZ. GIZEINEIZ Internal Address: Street Address: 6701 DEMOCRACY IBLUD., SUITE 300 City: BETHESOA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 = Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN IZ. GIZEINEIZ Internal Address: 6701 DEMOCRACY BLUD., SUITE 300 City: BETHESOA State: MD Zip: 20817	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 46 = Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN Z. GIZEINEZ Internal Address: Street Address: 6701 DEMOCRACY 134 VD., SUITE 300 City: BETHESOA State: MD Zip: 20817 Phone Number: (301) 571 - 7190	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 = Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN Z. GIZEINEZ Internal Address: Street Address: 6701 DEMOCRACY BLUD., SUITE 300 City: BETHESOA State: MD Zip: 20817 Phone Number: (301) 571-7190 Fax Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 = Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN Z. GIZEINEZ Internal Address: G701 DEMOCRACY BLUD., SUITE 300 City: BETHESOA State: MD Zip: 20817 Phone Number: (301) 571-7190 Fax Number: Email Address: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 46 99 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN Z. GIZEINEZ Internal Address: G701 DEMOCRACY IBLUD., SUITE 300 City: BETHESOA State: MD Zip: 20817 Phone Number: (301) 571 - 7190 Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 = Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 /02/2009 HDESTA1 00000015 12592648

ASSIGNMENT

الواد والمنتوا

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR,

Berton L. Vicars, residing at: 120 Homestead Loop, Ruidoso, New Mexico, 88345, U.S.A.,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE,

J-MAC Tool, Inc., a Texas corporation whose principal place of business is located at: 8701 Eagle Mountain Circle, Fort Worth, Texas, 76135, U.S.A., and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

an undivided, fifty percent (50%), fractional interest for the U.S.A., its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to the invention entitled:

VALVE INSERT which is found in an application for letters patent in the U.S.A. and attached hereto, and in and to all letters patent to be obtained by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and the attached application for letters patent and all legal equivalents thereof as may be known or accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the attached application for letters patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 023631 FRAME: 0155

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 3/3/1 day of Aulston, 2009.		
Berton L.	2. Vicara Vicars	
STATE OF TEXAS)) SS, COUNTY OF TARRANT)		
On this <u>31D</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2009, before me personally appeared Berton L. Vicars to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 15, 2010	Me (July Public	

2

PATENT REEL: 023631 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 12/01/2009